

Regulated information Transparency notification March 25, 2024, 5.40 PM

## Press Release

Notification pursuant to the Law of 2 May 2007



In accordance with Article 14 of the Law of 2 May 2007 on disclosure of major holdings in listed companies, JENSEN-GROUP NV announces that it has received a transparency notification dated March 21, 2024 indicating that Lazard Frères Gestion SAS crossed the minimum threshold of 5% through acquisition or disposal of voting securities or voting rights.

The transparency notification hereby specifies the following:

- Reason for the notification: Crossing of the 5% threshold through acquisition or disposal of voting securities or voting rights.
- Notification by: a parent undertaking or a controlling person, with persons subject to the
  notification requirement Lazard Frères Gestion SAS, Compagnie Financière Lazard Frères
  SAS, Lazard Group LLC and Lazard Inc.
- Notified details: on March 18, 2024, Lazard Frères Gestion SAS holds 484,473 shares in
  JENSEN-GROUP NV, compared to the 459,000 announced in the previous notification of
  April 3, 2023. The total number of shares of JENSEN-GROUP NV (the denominator)
  amounts to 9,631,408 shares. The number of voting rights owned by Lazard Frères
  Gestion SAS increases to 5.03% and, thus crosses the minimum 5% threshold.
- Chain of control: at the crossing of the threshold, Lazard Frères Gestion SAS (25 rue de Courcelles 75008 Paris) held 5.03% of the shares in JENSEN-GROUP NV. Compagnie Financière Lazard Frères SAS (175 bd Haussmann 75008 Paris) controls Lazard Frères Gestion SAS, Lazard Group LLC (30 Rockefeller Plaza / New York NY 10112) controls Compagnie Financière Lazard Frères SAS, Lazard Inc (30 Rockefeller Plaza / New York NY 10112) controls Lazard Group LLC. Lazard Frères Gestion SAS acts independently from Compagnie Financière Lazard Frères, Lazard Group LLC, Lazard Ltd and from the rest of the Lazard Group, including Lazard Asset Management, a Company under American law.

Other information: Lazard Frères Gestion SAS exercises the voting rights attached to the shares held by the FCPs and/or SICAVs it manages on a discretionary

basis, either because it manages the FCP or by virtue of a delegation agreement

received from a SICAV.

Profile

The JENSEN-GROUP, listed on Euronext Brussels, assists heavy-duty laundries worldwide to provide

quality textile services economically. We have become a preferred supplier in the laundry industry

by leveraging our broad laundry expertise to design and supply sustainable single machines,

systems and integrated solutions. We are continuously growing by extending our offer and by

developing environmentally friendly and innovative products and services that address specific

customer needs. The JENSEN-GROUP is the top-of-mind supplier when it comes to sustainable

solutions through its CleanTech concept, highly automated material handling solutions as well as

groundbreaking new approaches utilizing robotics and AI in industrial laundries. Our success results

from combining our global skills with our local presence. The JENSEN-GROUP has operations in 22

countries and has distribution in more than 50 countries. As per December 31, 2023, the JENSEN-

GROUP employs worldwide 1,830 employees).

This press release is available on the corporate website www.jensen-group.com.

(End of press release)

Note to the editors: for more information, please contact:

JENSEN-GROUP:

Jesper Munch Jensen, Chief Executive Officer

Markus Schalch, Chief Financial Officer

Scarlet Janssens, Compliance Officer

Tel. +32.9.333.83.30

E-mail: investor@jensen-group.com